TM
External Use  |  0
Quick Start Guide (QSG) for
- FRDM-KEAZ128
- FRDM-KEAZ64
- FRDM-KEAZN32
Ultra-Reliable MCUs for Industrial and Automotive

J6-03 PTD1 GPIO J6-04 PTD3 GPIO
J6-01 PTD0 GPIO J6-02 PTD2 GPIO
TM
External Use  |  6
Jumper Settings for FRDM-KEAZ128
There is only one jumper: J104
It is to select Reset source:
1-2: Default
2-3: Reset signal direct to the MCU
when OpenSDA is not powered
TM
External Use  |  7
Package Level Pinout Diagram – KEAZ128 (80 LQFP)
TM
External Use  |  8
Package Level Pinout Diagram – KEAZ64 (64 LQFP)
TM
External Use  |  9
Package Level Pinout Diagram – KEAZN32 (64 LQFP)
TM

Support Tools:
• FREEMASTER run time debug monitor and
instrumentation/calibration tool
• MCAT – Motor Control Application Tool
• Automotive math and motor control library for Cortex®
M0+ based products
TM
External Use  |  20
Kinetis KEA Family – Feature Set Comparison
MCU
FEATURES
Flash RAM
EE
PROM
FREQ MS-CAN SCI SPI ATD PWT Flex-Tim ACMP IIC GPIO Packages
KEAZ128 128K 16K emulate 48MHz 1 3 2 16c12b 1
6c+2c+2c
16b
2 2 Up to 71 64/80 LQFP
KEAZ64 64K 8K emulate 48MHz 1 3 2 16c12b 1
6c+2c+2c
16b
2 2 Up to 71 64/80 LQFP
KEAZN64 64K 4K 256B 40MHz 0 3 2 16c12b NA
6c+2c+2c
16b
2 2 Up to 57 32/64 LQFP
KEAZN32 32K 4K 256B 40MHz 0 3 2 16c12b NA
6c+2c+2c
16b
2 2 Up to 57 32/64 LQFP
KEAZN16 16K 2K 256B 40MHz 0 3 2 16c12b NA
6c+2c+2c
16b
2 2 Up to 57 32/64 LQFP
KEAZN8 8K 1K emulate 48MHz 0 1 1 12c12b 1 6c+2c 16b 2 1 Up to 22
16 TSSOP/
24 QFN
Available Freescale Freedom development kit
TM
External Use  |  21
Ordering Information
Hardware Type Part Number Package Pricing
Evaluation (EVB) Freescale Freedom Board FRDM-KEAZ128Q80 80 LQFP
Evaluation (EVB) Freescale Freedom Board FRDM-KEAZ64Q80 64 LQFP
Evaluation (EVB) Freescale Freedom Board FRDM-KEAZN32Q64 64 LQFP
TM
External Use  |  22
Introduction to OpenSDA: 1 of 2
OpenSDA is an open-standard serial and debug adapter. It bridges serial and debug communications between a USB host and an
embedded target processor. OpenSDA software includes a flash-resident USB mass-storage device (MSD) bootloader and a collection of
OpenSDA Applications. FRDM-KL26Z comes with the MSD Flash Programmer OpenSDA Application preinstalled.
Follow these instructions to run the OpenSDA Bootloader and update or change the installed OpenSDA Application.
IMPORTANT NOTE:  Follow the “Load an OpenSDA
Application” instructions to update the MSD Flash
Programmer on your FRDM-KL26Z to the latest version. It is